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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

DRUG | NTERDI CT/ PREVENTI ON
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
DRUG CONTRL/ SUBSTNCE ABUSE

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
EXPENSES

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL
TOTAL APPRO. ............
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY
FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
PROJECTS/ CONTRACTS/ GRANTS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

G A TO COWUNI TY SERVI CES

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL
MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT

coL A04
AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22

POS AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

COL AO05

200, 000

2, 000, 000

100, 000

10, 000

10, 000

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

TOTAL ISSUE.............

2,700, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050100

12

1201. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
040000

2261 3
2719 3

060000
2719 3
100000
100369

2261 3

100408

2719 3

100777

2719 3

102044
2719 3

1001000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
DRUG | NTERDI CT/ PREVENTI ON 62050100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
DRUG CONTRL/ SUBSTNCE ABUSE 1201. 00. 00. 00
TOTAL: DRUG CONTRL/ SUBSTNCE ABUSE 1201. 00. 00. 00

BY FUND TYPE
TRUST FUNDS. . ................... 2,700, 000 2000
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22

PCs AMOUNT PCS

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . ..............
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND

CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........
TOTAL APPRO. ............

EXPENSES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWMNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ACQUI SI TI ON MOTOR VEHI CLES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

4,436, 438

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2021-22

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22

AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

5, 136, 489
70, 220

5, 206, 709

1, 359, 373

109. 00
6, 566, 082

3, 090, 563
60, 202

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
1000000
1001000
000000

010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1

040000

1000 1
2069 1

060000

1000 1
2069 1

100000
100021

1000 1
2069 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22

PCs AMOUNT PCS

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
NATL GUARD TUI TI ON ASSI ST

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWMNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWMNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

Rl SK MANAGEMENT | NSURANCE

CAVP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

MOBI LE DATA TERM NAL SYS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

TR/ DM/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

4,167, 900

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2021-22

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22

AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

2,013, 500
5, 000

423, 865

780, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
100000
100061

1000 1

100777

1000 1
2069 1

102044

1000 1
2069 1

103241

2069 1

106027

1000 1

107040

1000 1
2069 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPE
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

CASUALTY | NSURANCE PREM UM
ADJUSTMENT

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

RI SK MANAGEMENT | NSURANCE

CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE
FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2020-21 - NORVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABILITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE
TOTAL APPRO. ............
ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON -
FY 2020-21 - EFFECTI VE 12/1/2020
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND

CAVMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT

RATI ONS
109. 00
17,562, 520
4,436, 438

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2021-22

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22

PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

120, 771-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
1000000
1001000

1001000

1001090
100000
103241

2069 1

1001250
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1

1001850
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY

| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

SP

10/ 15/ 2020 10: 38 PAGE: 6
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON -
FY 2020-21 - EFFECTI VE 12/ 1/ 2020
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
TOTAL APPRO. ............

SALARY | NCREASES FCR FY 2020-21 -
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE - EFFECTI VE
10/ 1/ 2020
SALARY RATE

SALARY RATE. . ..............
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE
TOTAL APPRO. ............

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT

53, 923

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2021-22

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22

PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

142, 298

100, 195

26, 154

126, 349

TOTAL: SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020-21 -

STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE -
10/ 1/ 2020
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

REALLOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
OQUTSOURCI NG

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

EFFECTI VE

126, 349
142, 298

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001850
010000

1001950
000000

010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1

1001950

1005900
100000
107040

1000 1
2069 1
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES REALI GNVENT
REALI GN AUTHORI TY TO ANOTHER

CATEGORY - DEDUCT
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
1, 600, 000-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2000000
2000130
100000
100777

1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnment)
(1000) budget authority fromthe

The department currently provides allotments to 60 individua
category. The arnories are charged with paying for their own expenses, i.e.,

servi ces.

In the 2019-20 LBR, the departnent

allow allotnment distribution to occur without del ays.

REQUEST SUMVARY:

BE: 62050200, M LI TARY READI NESS / RESPONSE
Fund: 1000, Category: 100777

This realignnment ties to the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent
ef fectiveness of governnent agencies at all |evels.

R S kR I O S I S R Rk S O Rk O O R R kR O

I T COVPONENT? NO
requests the realignnent of $1, 600,000 of
Contracted Services (100777) appropriation category.

Uilities,

THI S IS A TECHNI CAL ADJUSTMENT
$- 1, 600, 000 ( PLEASE SEE | SSUE 2000230 FOR THE ADDI TI ON ]

recurring Genera

| egal

Revenue

arnory checki ng accounts from 100777 appropriation
mai nt enance and contract

requested a nove of $1, 6000, 000 from expense (040000) category to contract services
(100777) to enable utility bills to be paid directly in FLAIR W were advi sed through our
arnories were to pay al

that the
expendi tures through the individual checkbooks. W now need to request a reversion to nmove the

appropriation fromcontract services (100777) back into expense (040000) category. This transfer of appropriation wll

Strategy #25 to inprove the efficiency and
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES REALI GNVENT
REALI GN AUTHORI TY TO ANOTHER

CATEGORY - ADD
EXPENSES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
1, 600, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2000000

2000230
040000

1000 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnent)

(1000) budget authority to the Expenses (040000)appropriati on category.

The departnment currently provides allotnments to 60 individua

category. The armories are charged with paying for their own expenses, i.e.

servi ces.

In the 2019-20 LBR, the departnent

arnories were to pay al
appropriation fromcontract services (100777) back into expense (040000) category.

allow allotnment distribution to occur without del ays.

REQUEST SUMVARY:

BE: 62050200, M LI TARY READI NESS / RESPONSE
Fund: 1000, Category: 040000

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for
efficiency and effective of governnent agencies at all levels and to create and sustain vibrant,

| T COVPONENT? NO
requests the realignnent of $1,600, 000 of

Uilities,

| egal

THIS IS A TECHNI CAL ADJUSTMENT

recurring General Revenue

arnory checki ng accounts from 040000 appropriation
mai nt enance and contract

requested a nove of $1, 6000, 000 from expense (040000) category to contract services
(100777) to enable utility bills to be paid directly in FLAIR W were advi sed through our
expendi tures through the individual checkbooks. W now need to request a reversion to nmove the
This transfer of appropriation wll

council that the

+1, 600, 000 ( PLEASE SEE | SSUE 2000110 FOR THE REDUCTI ON ]

comunities that attract workers, residents, businesses and visitors.

R S kR I O S I S R Rk S O Rk O O R R kR O

Econom c Devel opnent Strategi es #25 and #27; to inprove the
saf e and heal t hy
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES
I NCREASE NATI ONAL GUARD TUI TI ON
ASSI STANCE
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
NATL GUARD TUI TI ON ASSI ST

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT -
CAMP BLANDI NG
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWMNT TF- STATE

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - SATELLITE
TERM NALS

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

MOBI LE DATA TERM NAL SYS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE FOR FY
2020-21 - THREE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWMNT TF- STATE
TOTAL APPRO. ............

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

1, 000, 000-

15, 000-

780, 000-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2100000
2103017
100000
100061

1000 1

2103021
060000

2069 1

2103026
100000
106027

1000 1

26A0000
26A3100
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
STATE HEALTH | NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS
FOR FY 2020-21 - FI VE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
CAVMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE
TOTAL APPRO. ............
WORKLOAD
PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . ..............
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

16, 272

19, 144

TOTAL: PAY RAlI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL

TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

19, 144
16, 272

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

26A0000
26A3400
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1

3000000
3000A30
000000

010000
1000 1

3000A30

RE R o S R R S S R S S R S S S R R Ik S S S R R R R R S Sk S S R S Sk e b S R R S Sk S S O S R R S R R R S S S S S R o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (department)

in the Salaries and Benefits

appropriation category for the Florida National

| T COVPONENT? NO
requests $16,272 in Salary Rate and $19, 144 of

recurring General Revenue
Guard full-tine state mlitary personnel.

These personnel’s salaries are based on Departnment of Defense (DOD) military pay tables for their mlitary pay grade and

years in service as established by Section 250.10(1), FS. These enployees are the small

core full-time military

personnel that provide continuity fromthe state to |leverage nilitary readi ness and force structure.

The Department has thirteen of these individuals that are paid according to their mlitary ranks.
meet all federal requirenments for appointnent,

pronotion and retention in the mlitary.

These individual s nmust
The requested anpunt is based on
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE 62050200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
WORKLOAD 3000000
PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL 3000A30

a projected federal raise of 3.1%for six (6) enployees within the Mlitary Readi ness/ Response budget entity. There are

six other enployees in the Executive Direction/ Support

budget entity.

Request Summary:

budget entity and one in the Federal/State Cooperative Agreenent

BE: 62050200 M LI TARY READI NESS / RESPONSE
FUND: 1000, Category: 010000

Sal ary Rate: $16, 272

Sal ari es and Benefits: 19,144

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econom c Devel opnment Strategies #25 and 27; to inprove the
efficiency and effectiveness of governnent agencies at all levels and to create and sustain vibrant, safe and healthy

communities that attract workers, residents, businesses, and visitors.
IR R R R R R R EE SRR R SRR R R R R SRR R EEEEEEE R SRR R E R SRR R R R R R R R I I I I S I S I I S S

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES

FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS
A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2021-22
CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
RAO1 RATE & SALARY ADJ - BENEFI TS NO FTE
C1001 001 0. 00 16, 272 2,872 19, 144 0. 00 19, 144
TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 19, 144
0. 00 16, 272 2,872 19, 144 19, 144

EE R S O O O O O O kS O S
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE 62050200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
CAPI TAL | MPROVEVENT PLAN 9900000
MAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R 990MD00
FI XED CAPI TAL OQUTLAY 080000
FACI LI TI ES REPAIR & MAI NT 080956
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE 400, 000 400, 000 2069 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY NARRATI VE:

2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: FACI LI TI ES REPAI R & MAI NT I T COVPONENT? NO
The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnent) request $400, 000 in nonrecurring Canp Bl andi ng Managenent Trust Fund
budget authority to repair, upgrade and renovate sone facilities at the Canp Bl anding Joint Training Center CBJTC

The Departnent requests $400, 000 [ Appropriation only] of nonrecurring budget authority in the Canp Bl anding Trust Fund
(2069) to revitalize facilities which are deteriorating at Canp Bl anding Joint Training Center (CBJTC). This is a new 5
year plan for renovation of several nore 1950's built barracks. Upgrades and Renovation are required to building #2015.
This building is exclusively used by state agencies, church groups, youth organizations and other civilian users. This
facility is deteriorating, revealing | eaking roofs and nold and is in desperate need of maintenance and repair. This
revenue producing facility is difficult to market in its current condition. A renovation plan for this buildingis in
place to elevate the quality of services CBJTC can provide to our civilian users. This is year 1 of the new five year
renovation pl an.

Return on Investnent: In the current poor condition of these buildings, it is inpossible to house units for training due
to structure deficiencies and safety inpacts.

Impact if not funded: As training requirements increase, bed space is vital to the training exercise. Renovations are

critical and wi thout additional funding, the necessary repairs will be nade from other categories that fund salary
shortfalls.

R o bk S R R R O b I R R S kO R R Ik kR kS SRR S kb O kR Ik R b O R S O O

MAI N/ REP/ CONST- STATEW DE 083643

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 3, 400, 000 3, 400, 000 1000 1

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O

AGENCY NARRATI VE:

2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: MAI N/ REP/ CONST- STATEW DE | T COMPONENT? NO
The Department of Mlitary Affairs (department) request $3,400,000 of nonrecurring General Revenue in the Miintenance,
Repai rs, Construction Statew de appropriation category to maintain Florida National Guard arnories and readi ness
centers.
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE 62050200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
CAPI TAL | MPROVEVENT PLAN 9900000
MAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R 990MD00

MAI NTENANCE and REPAI R OF FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD READI NESS CENTERS

The federal governnment requires the state to provide a minimumof 50% share for ALL work done on readiness centers coded
S15. When the state does not provide the necessary state share, maintenance and repair cannot occur and results in
deferred mai ntenance. The Florida Arny National CGuard is not receiving enough state funds to appropriately maintain its
facilities. Mai nt enance and repair assessnents have been performed to validate work needed. The current projects
identified for need for roofing, flooding abatenent, parking, retention pond, erosion, dehumdifiers, |ighting upgrades,
doors and interior/exterior renovation. Mintenance and repair assessnents for these facilities is over $6,800,000 to
conplete the required work. The State will need to provide a 50% state match of $3, 400, 000. 00.

RETURN ON | NVESTMENT: The federal government will pay 50% of the total cost, this represents a 50% savings to the State.
This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econom ¢ Devel opnent Strategies: 5.2 Inprove the efficiency and

ef fective of governnent agencies at all levels and 6.1 Create and sustain vibrant, safe and healthy communities that
attract workers, residents, businesses and visitors.

EE R I S S I O R R S S S S R R S S I R R S

TOTAL: NMAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R 990MD0O0
TOTAL ISSUE............. 3, 800, 000 3, 800, 000
SPECI AL PURPCSE 990S000
FI XED CAPI TAL QUTLAY 080000
FACI LI TY SECURI TY ENHANCE 087000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 2, 000, 000 2, 000, 000 1000 1

RE R o S R R S S R S S R S S S R R Ik S S S R R R R R S Sk S S R S Sk e b S R R S Sk S S O S R R S R R R S S S S S R o

AGENCY NARRATI VE:
2021-2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: FACI LI TY SECURI TY ENHANCE I T COVPONENT? NO

The Department of Mlitary Affairs (DMA) requests $2,000,000 of nonrecurring General Revenue in the Facilities Security
Enhancenents appropriation category to secure and harden state readiness centers to nmeet security needs of the future.

Governor Rick Scott issued Executive Order #15-137 directing the Adjutant General to take i medi ate action to secure the
Fl ori da guardsnmen and wonen. DMA in conjunction with the Florida National Guard has devel oped a plan to secure the
state’s arnories, Field Mintenance Shops and Recruiting and Retention stations. The approxi mate cost to strengthen
donmestic security is $8, 000, 000.
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT PLAN
SPECI AL PURPOSE

The 2021-22 request represents year four of four of the total
2016-17, 2018-19, and 2019-20 fiscal years. Funding will be used for the follow ng purposes

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

fundi ng needed.

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
9900000
9905000

Fundi ng of $2, 000,000 was provided in

Installing perineter fencing
at sone arnories, installing ballistic covers on wi ndows, barricades for Stand-off at over 60 |ocations, installing
Air-phones, Security and Detection systens, etc.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan specific strategies to inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of

gover nment agenci es at al

resi dents, businesses and visitors.

EE R O S O O o I O kI

TOTAL: EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

BY FUND TYPE

| evel s and create and sustain vibrant, safe, and healthy comunities that attract workers,

1208. 00. 00. 00

GENERAL REVENUE FUND 19, 533, 675 5, 400, 000 1000
TRUST FUNDS 2, 258, 316 400, 000 2000
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........ 109. 00
TOTAL PROG COWP. . ....... 21,791,991 5, 800, 000

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 4,595, 008
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL AO03

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

AGY
FY 2
PCs

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . ..............

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
EXPENSES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

ACQUI SI TI OV MOTCR VEHI CLES
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
I NFORMATI ON TECHNCOLOGY

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

2,061

REQUEST
021- 22

AMOUNT PCS

, 960

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2021-22

AMOUNT PCS

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22
AMOUNT

26. 00

2,933,877

54, 533

698, 015

108, 126

25, 000

48, 437

30, 200

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
000000

010000

1000 1

030000

1000 1

040000

1000 1

060000
1000 1
100000
100021

1000 1

100036

1000 1

100777

1000 1
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M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

WRKER COWP/ STATE ACTI VE DT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES

DP ASSESSMENT ( DVB)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

22, 000

165, 028

8, 255

70, 122

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

TOTAL POSITIONS. ........
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2020-21 - NORMAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABILITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

26. 00

33, 148

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
100000
102044

1000 1

106450
1000 1

107040
1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

1001000

1001250
010000

1000 1
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV CPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
FLORI DA RETI REVENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2020-21 - NORMAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABI LI TY
DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMENT ( DVB)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 165

TOTAL: FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2020-21 - NORVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABI LI TY
TOTAL ISSUE............. 33, 313

ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH

I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON -

FY 2020-21 - EFFECTI VE 12/ 1/ 2020
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 14, 990

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMVENT ( DVE)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 99

TOTAL: ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
| NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON -
FY 2020-21 - EFFECTI VE 12/1/2020
TOTAL ISSUE............. 15, 089

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001250
210000
210004
1000 1

1001250

1001850
010000

1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

1001850
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BIT D 3A
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS

GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020-21 -
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE - EFFECTI VE
10/ 1/ 2020

SALARY RATE

SALARY RATE. . .............. 62, 161

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 57,168

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMENT ( DVB)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 298

TOTAL: SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020-21 -
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE - EFFECTI VE
10/ 1/ 2020
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 57, 466
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 62, 161

REALLOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
QUTSOURCI NG

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 6

STATE ENTERPRI SE | NFORVATI ON
TECHNOLOGY DI STRI BUTI ON

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES

DP ASSESSMENT ( DVB)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1, 325

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001950
000000

010000
1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

1001950

1005900
100000
107040

1000 1

1006600
210000
210004

1000 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS

GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

DATA PROCESS| NG ASSESSMENT BASE
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES

DP ASSESSMVENT ( DVE)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22

PCs

AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
AVOUNT PCS AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

17, 052-

NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES
WORKER COMPENSATI ON FOR STATE
ACTI VE DUTY

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

WRKER COWP/ STATE ACTI VE DT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

165, 028-

ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE FOR FY
2020- 21 - THREE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

19, 056

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMVENT ( DVE)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

99

TOTAL: STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE FOR FY
2020-21 - THREE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON
TOTAL ISSUE.............

19, 155

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1006800
210000
210004

1000 1

2100000
2103005
100000
106450

1000 1

26A0000
26A3100
010000
1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

26A3100
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BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

COL A03 COL A04
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

COL AO05

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
STATE HEALTH | NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS
FOR FY 2020-21 - FI VE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 10, 707

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMVENT ( DVB)
GENERAL REVENUE FUND

- STATE 71

TOTAL: STATE HEALTH | NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS
FOR FY 2020-21 - FI VE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON

TOTAL ISSUE............. 10, 778

WORKLOAD
PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 36, 708

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 43, 187

TOTAL: PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL
TOTAL ISSUE. ............

TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

43,187
36, 708

SP 10/ 15/ 2020 10: 38 PAGE: 20

EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

26A0000
26A3400
010000
1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

26A3400

3000000
3000A30
000000

010000
1000 1

3000A30

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnent)
in the Salaries and Benefits appropriation category for the Florida National
whose sal aries are based on Depart ment
as established by Section 250.10(1), FS. These enpl oyees are the snall

| T COVPONENT? NO
requests $36,708 in Salary Rate and $43, 187 of

recurring General Revenue
Quard full-tine state mlitary personnel

of Defense nmilitary pay tables for their mlitary pay grade and years in service
core full-tine mlitary personnel

that provide



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BIT D 3A
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
WORKLOAD
PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL

continuity fromthe state to leverage nilitary readi ness and force structure.

SP 10/ 15/ 2020 10: 38 PAGE: 21
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16
1602. 00. 00. 00
3000000
3000A30

The departrment has thirteen of these individuals that are paid according to their mlitary ranks. These individuals nust
meet all federal requirements for appointnent, pronotion and retention in the nmilitary. The requested ambunt is based on
a projected federal raise of 3.1%for six enployees within the Executive Direction/Support Services budget entity. There
are six other enployees in the Mlitary Readi ness/ Response budget entity and one in the Federal/State Cooperative

Agreenent budget entity.

Request Summary:

BE: 62050400 EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON / SUPPORT SERVI CES
Fund: 1000, Category: 010000

Sal ary Rate: $36, 708

Sal ari es and Benefits: $43, 187

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econom c Devel opnent Strategi es #25 and 27; to inprove the
efficiency and effectiveness of governnment agencies at all levels and to create and sustain vibrant, safe and healthy

comunities that attract workers, residents, businesses, and visitors.

RE R R I b R R R O kb O R R o ok S b O S R R R R S Sk R R S Rk kS S O Rk R R O R b O R R b R o kR SRR R o bk S b kR

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES

AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2021-22

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS
RAO01 RATE & SALARY ADJ - BENEFI TS NO FTE
C1002 001 0. 00 36, 708

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES

BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS
6,479 43, 187 0. 00 43, 187
43,187
6,479 43, 187 43, 187

EE S O S S O o O O O O I S kR I O O S I O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BIT D 3A
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
WORKER COMPENSATI ON FOR STATE
ACTI VE DUTY
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
WRKER COWP/ STATE ACTI VE DT
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 165, 028 165, 028

SP 10/ 15/ 2020 10: 38 PAGE: 22
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16
1602. 00. 00. 00
4500000
100000

106450

1000 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:

I T COVPONENT? NO

The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnent) requests $165,028 of nonrecurring Ceneral
Conpensation for State Active Duty appropriation category for worker’s conpensation
sustai ned by Florida National CGuard menmbers while on state active duty (SAD).

Revenue in the Wirker’'s
cost associated with injuries

Section 250.34, FS, includes a nechanismto fund worker’s conpensation cost paid on nmenbers of the Florida National

Guard called to State Active Duty by the Governor. Section 250.34(3), FS, states

"the Division of R sk Managenent shall

forward each January to the Departnment of MIlitary Affairs, an invoice of the paynents and associ ated | egal costs nade
under this subsection during the prior calendar year. The Departnment of Mlitary Affairs shall incorporate the anount of

the invoice in its annual budget request that begins the following July."

The ampbunt requested is an estimate based on the ampunt paid by the Division of Ri sk Managenent in FY2018-19. The actual

amount will be adjusted for when the actual invoice is received in January 2020.

TH'S | SSUE DOES NOT PERTAIN TO ECONOM C DEVELOPMENT

EE R I O S I O O R o R I O O I R O

TOTAL: EXEC LEADERSH P/ SUPPRT SVC
BY FUND TYPE
26. 00
GENERAL REVENUE FUND. ........... 4, 326, 860 165, 028
SALARY RATE. . .............. 2,160, 829

1602. 00. 00. 00
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM 62050500
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES 1000000
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS 1001000
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. .. ............. 8, 416, 187
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 7,918 1000 1
- MATCH 440, 283 1000 2
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 448, 201 1000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 11, 895, 009 2261 3
TOTAL POSITIONS. .. ... ... 243. 00
TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 12, 343, 210
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES 030000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 87, 000 2261 3
EXPENSES 040000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 9, 288, 742 2261 3
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL OUTLAY 060000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 761, 000 2261 3
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
ACQUI SI TI ON MOTOR VEHI CLES 100021

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 768, 500 2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
| NFORMATI ON' TECHNOLOGY

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

LEASE/ PURCHASE/ EQUI PMENT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

TR/ DMS/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPE
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . .......
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2020-21 - NORMAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL

LI ABI LITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22

PCs AMOUNT PCS

83, 000

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2021-22

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22

AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

5, 158, 115

900, 000

30, 000

76, 831

RATI ONS
243. 00

29, 496, 398
8,416, 187

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12
1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
100000
100036

2261 3

100777

2261 3

102044

2261 3

105281

2261 3

107040
2261 3

1001000

1001250
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2020-21 - NORVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABILITY
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 106, 992
TOTAL APPRO. ............ 111, 022
ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON -
FY 2020-21 - EFFECTI VE 12/ 1/ 2020
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 80
- MATCH 4, 460
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 4,540
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 120, 558
TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 125, 098
SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020-21 -
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE - EFFECTI VE
10/ 1/ 2020
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 278, 053
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 159
- MATCH 8, 847
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 9, 006

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 239, 081

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12
1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001250
010000
2261 3

1001850
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2261 3

1001950
000000

010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020-21 -
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE - EFFECTI VE
10/ 1/ 2020
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
TOTAL APPRO. ............ 248, 087

TOTAL: SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020-21 -
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE - EFFECTI VE
10/ 1/ 2020
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 248, 087
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 278, 053

REALLOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
QUTSOURCI NG

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

TR/ DVS/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 295

NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES
| NFORVATI ON' TECHNOLOGY
I NFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
I NFORMATI ON TECHNCLOGY

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 83, 000-

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT -
CAMP BLANDI NG
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 155, 000-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001950
010000

1001950

1005900
100000
107040

2261 3

2100000
2103008
100000
100036

2261 3

2103021
060000

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - MOTOR
VEHI CLES

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

ACQUI SI TI ON MOTOR VEHI CLES

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

EQUI PMENT NEEDS
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT -
CAMP BLANDI NG
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ACQUI SI TI OV MOTCR VEHI CLES

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
768, 500-
44,000 44,000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2100000
2103027
100000
100021

2261 3

2400000
2402010
100000
100021

2261 3

REE R o b R R R R ok O O Rk S R Rk kS o S R R S o S R R R R Sk Sk S R S R R Rk S b Sk S b R R R S o b Sk S R R R b o b S R R R o o S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2021-2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
DEPARTMENT of PUBLI C WORKS

REPLACEMENT for VEH CLE #3477

The equipnent is required to
t hr oughout approxi mately 1,20

duty transmission, service body, light bar and nobile radio system This request wll
96,000 nmiles that is becomng costly with constant and expensive repairs since 2014.

I T COVWPONENT? NO

$ 44,000

: Crew Cab Pick-up Truck

support the Senior Forest Ranger. Prinmary usage is for aid in wildfire detection and control
0 acres. Four-wheel drive is necessary for sandy and sonetines wet terrain, with a heavy

repl ace a 2001 nodel vehicle with

TH S EQUI PMENT DI RECTLY SUPPCORTS THE FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD, and is 100% FEDERALLY REI MBURSED.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan specific strategies to inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of

Governnent agencies at all |evels and invest

in strategic statew de and regi onal

econoni ¢ devel opnent priorities
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM 62050500
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
EQUI PVENT NEEDS 2400000
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PVENT - COOPERATI VE
AGREEMENT PROGRAM SUPPORT 2402110
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL OUTLAY 060000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 327, 000 327, 000 2261 3

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
TRAI NI NG S

| T COMPONENT? NO

$103, 000

BATW NG MOWERS - Life Cycle Replacenent (3) $103, 000

Batwi ng mowers are al so used to now training areas and are in use year-round.

important to maintain production and a safe and dependabl e fl eet.

-- Regul ar repl acenment
-- The Canp Bl andi ng G- ounds Mi ntenance Secti on/ Range Mi ntenance Section will

roadsi des, grounds, and training areas, therefore inhibiting troop activities and training on post.

RANGE TRAI

N |

As training requirenments increase it is

of such equipnent is essential in mninzing downtinme and mai ntai ning productivity.
not be able to effectively maintain

LAND PROGRAM (RTLP)

$224, 000

MOVI NG | NFANTRY TARGET (M T) SYSTEM (6) $99, 000

Movi ng I nfantry Pop-up Target
9000 operating system

The MT' s are for the Delta live Fire range.

lifter, 220volt AC powered, Radio controlled

effect and bring the facility in line with TC 25-8 |ayout requirements.

10k FORKLI FT, ROUGH TERRAI N, 56 FT TELESCOPI NG BOOM (1) $125, 000

The required equi pnent

is a 10,000 Ib

climate controlled cab and is requested with 60 inch forks and accessori es.

targetry in support of unit

readi ness training

the appropriate piece of equipnment for this job scope. The tele-handler will

capabl e of being operated by the range naster
These novers are required to enhance the training

forklift with a 56 foot tel escoping boom and rough terrain tires. It has a closed
RTLP is routinely required to manipul ate

The scope of work has increased in both speed and demand necessitating
replace a 15 year old 2.5 yard bucket | oader

currently being used for this task.

TH S EQUI PMENT DI RECTLY SUPPORTS THE FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD, and is 100% FEDERALLY REI MBURSED. This request aligns with
the Florida Strategic Plan specific strategies to inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of governnent agencies at al
I evel s and invest in strategic statewi de and regi onal economi ¢ devel opment priorities

R R I b Sk R S R R I bk O b S R Rk b kS R R S o bk b S O R Rk kb S kS R R R b o kR kS O Rk I
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE FCOR FY
2020-21 - THREE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL
TOTAL APPRO. ............
STATE HEALTH | NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS
FOR FY 2020-21 - FIVE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL
TOTAL APPRO. ............

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2021-22

PCs AMOUNT PCS

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2021-22

AMOUNT PCS

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22

AMOUNT

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

26A0000
26A3100
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2261 3

26A3400
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
WORKLOAD
PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 7,629
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 8,976
TOTAL: PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL
TOTAL ISSUE............. 8,976
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 7,629

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
3000000
3000A30
000000

010000
2261 3
3000A30

R Ik O S S I o O S Ik kR Rk S O S S I

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2021-2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:

I T COVWPONENT? NO
The Departnent of Mlitary Affairs (departnment) requests $7,629 in Salary Rate and $8, 976 of

recurring Federal

Grants

Trust Fund (2261) budget authority in the Salaries and Benefits appropriation category for the Florida National Guard
full-tinme state mlitary personnel whose salaries are based on Departnent of Defense military pay tables for their

mlitary pay grade and years in service as established by Section 250.10(1).

These enpl oyees are the snall

core

full-time mlitary personnel that provide continuity fromthe state to |l everage military readi ness and force structure.

The Department has thirteen of these individuals that are paid according to their mlitary ranks.
meet all federal requirenents for appointnent, pronotion and retention in the mlitary. The requested anount

These i ndividual s nmust
i s based on

a projected federal raise of 3.1%for one (1) enployee within the Federal /State Cooperative Agreenent budget entity.

There are six other enployees in the Executive Direction/Support budget entity and six in the Mlitary

Readi ness/ Response.

Request Summary:

BE: 62050500 FEDERAL / STATE COOPERATI VE AGREEMENTS
FUND: 2261, Category: 010000

Sal ary Rate: $7, 629

Sal aries and Benefits: $8,976

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econom ¢ Devel opnent Strategi es #25 and 27,
efficiency and effectiveness of governnent agencies at all levels and to create and sustain vibrant,

communities that attract workers, residents, businesses, and visitors.

to inprove the
safe and heal thy

IR R RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEE SRR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEREREEEEEREREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEREEEEREEEEEEEREE
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM 62050500
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
WORKLOAD 3000000
PAY RAI SES FOR M LI TARY PERSONNEL 3000A30
POSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS
A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2021-22
CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
RAO1 RATE & SALARY ADJ - BENEFI TS NO FTE
C1003 001 0. 00 7,629 1,347 8,976  0.00 8,976
TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2261 FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND 8,976
0. 00 7,629 1,347 8,976 8,976

IR RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREESEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEREE

TOTAL: EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
BY FUND TYPE

1208. 00. 00. 00

GENERAL REVENUE FUND 472,022

TRUST FUNDS 29, 054, 406 371, 000
TOTAL PCSITIONS. .. ... 243. 00
TOTAL PROG COWP. .. ... 29, 526, 428 371, 000
TOTAL SALARY RATE 8,701, 869

1000
2000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AVOUNT POS AVOUNT POS AVOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE_AGRM 62050500
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE 1304. 00. 00. 00
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES 1000000
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS 1001000
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. ............... 2,631, 897
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
75. 00
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 3,916, 194 2261 3
EXPENSES 040000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - MATCH 521, 540 1000 2
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 709, 854 2261 3
TOTAL APPRO. .. .......... 1,231,394
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY 060000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 120, 000 2261 3
FOOD PRODUCTS 070000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 500, 000 2261 3
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100777
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 100, 000 1000 1
- MATCH 143, 150 1000 2
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 243, 150 1000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 870, 000 2261 3

TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 1,113, 150
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 20, 000

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 27,753
TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 75. 00
TOTAL ISSUE............. 6, 928, 491
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 2, 631, 897

FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2020-21 - NORMVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LIABILITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 37,796

ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH

I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON -

FY 2020-21 - EFFECTI VE 12/1/2020
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 30, 197

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13
1304. 00. 00. 00
1000000
1001000
100000

102044

2261 3

107040
2261 3

1001000

1001250
010000

2261 3

1001850
010000

2261 3



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

SP

10/ 15/ 2020 10: 38 PAGE: 34
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES

SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020-21 -
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE - EFFECTI VE
10/ 1/ 2020

SALARY RATE

SALARY RATE. . ..............

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

TOTAL: SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2020
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE -
10/ 1/ 2020
TOTAL ISSUE. ............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

REALLOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
OQUTSOURCI NG

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL
NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - COOPERATI VE
AGREEMENT PROGRAM SUPPORT
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
81, 818
72,059
-21 -
EFFECTI VE
72,059
81, 818
106
120, 000-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13

1304. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001950
000000

010000
2261 3

1001950

1005900
100000
107040

2261 3

2100000

2103020
060000

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
POS AVOUNT POS AVOUNT POS AVOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE_AGRM 62050500
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE 1304. 00. 00. 00
EQUI PVENT NEEDS 2400000
| NFORMATI ON' TECHNOLOGY
| NFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEVENT 2401000
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY 060000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 18, 000 18, 000 2261 3

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnent)

| T COVPONENT? YES
requests $18, 000 of NON RECURRI NG appropriation in the Qperating Capital

Cutl ay appropriation category. These funds will be used to purchase equi pment which supports the Youth Chall enge Master
Cooperative Agreenent.

Fl ori da Youth Chal | enge Acadeny (FLYCA) upgraded existing hardware that was well past standard life cycle and now needs a
server to support the upgrade.

This request, Phase 2 of a 2 year project, will purchase the required upgraded server to support the transfer switches
that were hard wired into the nost mission critical buildings (i.e. housing for Cadets, Dining Facility, Medical
Supplies, Operations/Cadre staff support). This is a life and safety issue during frequent power outages nornally

caused by acts of nature. FLYCA is a program averagi ng 300 Cadets yearly.

FLYCA pl ans to doubl e the number of connected devices in the next year as part of the Job Training Initiative (JTl) to
provi de cadets exposure to the tools and technol ogy prevalent in the job force and in training classes, whether in
coll ege or technical school. The existing hardware was ill equi pped to handl e the additional network and security
requi rements of these devices.

Upgradi ng the server will allow for the consolidation of nmachines that are not best equi pped to handle the current
network and security needs of the Acadeny as well as provide foundation for growth with the acquisition of new connected
devi ces on the network.

If the server is not upgraded, FLYCA will be unable to support the increased | oad of connected devices for cadet
education. In addition, the Acadeny database wi |l not be supportable on that platformas the data size increases and the
connection | oad begins to cause data issues. The primary focus nust be to nmaintain control and security of devices and
wi thout this upgrade, all other needs for the server will have to be del egated to sub-par nachi nes.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econom c Devel opnent Strategies: 1.1 Align education and

wor kf orce devel opnent progranms to foster enploynent opportunities and devel op and retain tal ented workers.

1.2 Provide conprehensi ve post-secondary education to prepare students for beconi ng successful workers, entrepreneurs and
| eaders.
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE
EQUI PMENT NEEDS
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - COOPERATI VE
AGREEMENT PROGRAM SUPPCRT
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
180, 000 180, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13

1304. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2402110
060000

2261 3
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AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2021- 2022 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnent)

I T COVPONENT? NO
requests $180, 000 of NON- RECURRI NG appropriation in the Operating Capital

Cutl ay appropriation category. These funds will be used to purchase equi pment which supports the Youth Chall enge Master

Cooperative Agreenent.

Fl ori da Youth Chall enge (FLYCA) requests $180,000 to purchase and install Generac generators for the barracks,
, training and I MO departnents. This is to neet the basic needs for
operations during storms and hurricane season.

facility, medical, operations

FLYCA currently houses up to 200 cadets/students at our residential
left with no power to continue operations and feeding of our cadets. It is mgjor |ogistical

acadeny every 6 nonths.

di ni ng

Cadet s conti nued
There are currently no generator systens at the Acadeny.

During storns we have been
i npact .

RETURN ON | NVESTMENT: Purchasi ng these Generac generators would insure a safe environnent for Cadets and Staff alike
during power outages and hurricanes.

| MPACT | F NOT FUNDED: If the

ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATI ONS
STATEW DE PAY | NCREASE FOR FY
2020- 21 - THREE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

generators are not approved for purchase the acadeny coul d be responsible for evacuating
our students back to their residence all over Florida and potentially placing many in harnms way of a hurricane.
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24, 020

26A0000

26A3100
010000

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22 FY 2021-22
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
STATE HEALTH | NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS
FOR FY 2020-21 - FI VE MONTHS
ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 21, 569
TOTAL: SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 764, 690
TRUST FUNDS 6,427, 548 198, 000
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 75. 00
TOTAL PROG COWP. ........ 7,192, 238 198, 000
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 2,713,715
TOTAL: FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 1, 236,712
TRUST FUNDS 35, 481, 954 569, 000
TOTAL POSITIONS. . ....... 318. 00
TOTAL BUREAU. . .......... 36, 718, 666 569, 000

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 11, 415, 584

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13
1304. 00. 00. 00

26A0000
26A3400
010000
2261 3
1304. 00. 00. 00

1000
2000

62050500

1000
2000
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